KV Partners LLC

P.O. Box 432, New Boston, NH 03070

MEMORANDUM

To: Mike Pivero, Road Agent

From: Mike Vignale, KVPartners, LLC
Project: Roadway Condition Evaluation
Subject: Approximate Construction Estimate
Date: February 5, 2014

OVERALL SUMMARY

Approximate

Priority Roadway Cost
SMITH CORNER ROAD $120,000
CRANE CROSSING ROAD $68,000
HEATH STREET $384,000
POND STREET (SECTION 1 AND 2) $260,000
MEADOW VIEW DRIVE $106,000
GALE VILLAGE ROAD $227,000
MAPLE AVENUE $189,000
THORNELL ROAD $354,000
WALLACE STREET/CHASE ROAD $178,000
TOTAL PROGRAM $1,886,000

1. All costs based on 2014 unit prices.

Length of
Roadway (FT.)

2,150
1,000
4,300
4,100
1,300
3,300
4,200
5,500
2,350
28,200

Average Cost
per foot

$56
$68
$89
$63
$82
$69
$73
$64
$76
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