

P.O. Box 432, New Boston, NH 03070

MEMORANDUM

To: Mike Pivero, Road Agent
From: Mike Vignale, KVPartners, LLC
Project: Roadway Condition Evaluation
Subject: Approximate Construction Estimate

Date: February 5, 2014

OVERALL SUMMARY

Priority	Roadway	Approximate Cost	Length of Roadway (FT.)	Average Cost per foot
	SMITH CORNER ROAD	\$120,000	2,150	\$56
	CRANE CROSSING ROAD	\$68,000	1,000	\$68
	HEATH STREET	\$384,000	4,300	\$89
	POND STREET (SECTION 1 AND 2)	\$260,000	4,100	\$63
	MEADOW VIEW DRIVE	\$106,000	1,300	\$82
	GALE VILLAGE ROAD	\$227,000	3,300	\$69
	MAPLE AVENUE	\$189,000	4,200	\$73
	THORNELL ROAD	\$354,000	5,500	\$64
	WALLACE STREET/CHASE ROAD	\$178,000	2,350	\$76
	TOTAL PROGRAM	\$1,886,000	28,200	

^{1.} All costs based on 2014 unit prices.